1

INTERPUMP GROUP S.p.A.
Registered office: S. Ilario d’Enza (RE)

Via E. Fermi, 25
Share Capital: € 41,558,535.20 fully paid-up

Reggio Emilia Court - Company Register no. 117217
Tax code 11666900151
VAT No. 01682900350

PROSPECTUS

concerning the sale of the investment held by
Interpump Group S.p.A. and Teknova S.r.l. in

IP CLEANING S.p.A.

The Prospectus is made available to the public at the company registered offices and at the offices
of Borsa Italiana S.p.A. on 14 June 2005 in compliance with art. 71 of the Issuers' Regulations

(Consob Resolution 11971 of 14.5.1999 and subsequent amendments and integrations)

 2

Overview of pro-forma consolidated equity, economic, and financial data

and data per share

 Interpump IP Cleaning Group Adjustments Interpump
 Group deconsolidation due to effects of Group

Financial

Statements
adjustments contractual

provisions
Pro-forma

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro) 31/12/2004 31/12/2004 31/12/2004 31/12/2004
 €/000 €/000 €/000 €/000

Net consolidated revenues 535,306 (263,495) - 271,811

EBITDA
(Earnings before interest. tax. depreciation and amortisation) 79,349 (30,874) - 48,475

EBITDA % 14.8% -  17.8%

Consolidated operating profit 61,804 (22,475) - 39,329

Operating profit % 11.5% - - 14.5%

Consolidated net profit 8,396 (2,601) 263 6,058

Operating cash flow 18,656 5,317 57 24,030

Net financial indebtedness 211,644 (153,845) (50,649) 7,150

Consolidated shareholders' equity 172,366 (31,400) 80,036 221,002

Debt/Equity ratio 1.23 - - 0.03

Investments in intangible and tangible fixed assets in the year 17,392 (9,855) - 7,537

Average number of employees 2,360 1,062 - 1,298

Per-share data
(values in euro per share)

Ordinary consolidated economic result after tax (including
minority profits) 0.149 - - 0.099

Consolidated net profit 0.109 - - 0.079

EPS 0.322 - - 0.232

Operating cash flow 0.242 - - 0.312

Consolidated shareholders' equity 2.235 - - 2.866

ROE 16.1% - - 8.8%

ROCE 17.6% - - 20.2%

Dividend per share - € 0.130 - - 0.130
Average number of shares in circulation 77,106,176 - - 77,106,176

ROE: (Net profit + amortisation and write-down of goodwill + Minority interests)/Consolidated shareholder's equity

[…]

- pro-forma adjustments relative to the effects of the provisions included in the

contract of sale of the equity investment in IP Cleaning S.p.A. and described under
heading 2.1;

- the Interpump Group pro-forma consolidated financial statements as at and for the
year ending 31 December 2004.

 8

In order to draft pro-forma data, the balance sheet and the income statement, the above-
indicated data have been presented in a concise layout reflecting the format
recommended by the Italian Civil Code.  In addition, the Company also deemed it
appropriate to present the reclassified financial statements that the Interpump Group
usually discloses to the market at the time of its periodic financial reports; said
reclassified financial statements are provided under heading 4.4 of this Prospectus.

 9

Pro-forma consolidated balance sheet

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro)

Interpump
Group

IP Cleaning
Group

deconsolidation
adjustments

Notes Adjustments
due to the

effect of
contractual
provisions

Interpump
Group

pro-forma

 31-12-04 31-12-04  31-12-04 31-12-04

ASSETS
Fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets 129,965 (61,315)  - 68,650
Tangible fixed assets 105,928 (58,212)  - 47,716
Financial fixed assets
  - equity investments 2,876 (16,094) 1,4,6 19,444 6,226
  - financial receivables 2,672 (573) 2 10,000 12,099
  - treasury stock 27,957   -   - 27,957
  Total financial fixed assets 33,505 (16,667)  29,444 46,282
  Total fixed assets  269,398 (136,194)  29,444 162,648

Assets forming part of working capital
Inventories 107,344 (51,061)  - 56,283
Receivables
 - receivables from customers, subsidiaries and
associates 96,200 (39,549)  - 56,651
 - tax receivables 12,700 (5,882)  - 6,818
 - receivables for deferred tax assets 10,932 (5,135)  - 5,797
 - receivables from others 1,624 (1,026)  - 598
  Total receivables 121,456 (51,592)  - 69,864
Financial assets other than fixed assets: treasury stock 5,296 -  - 5,296
Cash 22,390 (8,521) 2,3,4,5,7,8 107,483 121,352
  Total assets forming part of working capital 256,486 (111,174)  107,483 252,795

Accrued income and prepayments 6,377 (5,153)  - 1,224

TOTAL ASSETS 532,261 (252,521)  136,927 416,667

LIABILITIES
Shareholders' equity
Share Capital 43,694 -  - 43,694
Share-premium reserve 14,757 -  - 14,757
Legal reserve 8,747 -  - 8,747
Reserve for treasury stock held 33,253 -  - 33,253
Other reserves and profits brought forward 54,161 (21,772) 5,6,7,8,9 80,036 112,425
Reserve for translation difference (7,884) 69  - (7,815)
Profit (loss) for the period 8,396 (2,591)   - 5,805
  Total shareholders' equity for the Group 155,124 (24,294)  80,036 210,866
Minority shareholders’ equity 17,242 (7,106)  - 10,136
  Total shareholders' equity 172,366 (31,400)  80,036 221,002

Provisions for risks and charges 12,225 (6,172)  - 6,053

Staff severance indemnities 16,838 (7,402)  - 9,436

Payables
 - amounts payable to banks  204,689 (78,435)  - 126,254
 - amounts payable to other financial institutions 28,324 (27,442) 9 834 1,716
 - amounts payable to shareholders 54 (54)  - -
 - advances 382 (333)  - 49
 - amounts payable to suppliers, subsidiaries and ass. 75,035 (92,051) 3 56,000 38,984
 - taxes payable 6,054 (2,426) 8 57 3,685
 - social security charges payable 4,233 (2,239)  - 1,994
 - other payables 10,792 (4,021) 1,7   - 6,771
  Total payables 329,563 (207,001)  56,891 179,453

 10

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro)

Interpump
Group

IP Cleaning
Group

deconsolidation
adjustments

Notes Adjustments
due to the

effect of
contractual
provisions

Interpump
Group

pro-forma

 31-12-04 31-12-04  31-12-04 31-12-04

Accrued expenses and deferred income 1,269 (546)  - 723

TOTAL LIABILITIES 532,261 (252,521)  136,927 416,667

MEMORANDUM ACCOUNTS
Security pledges 4,132 -  - 4,132
Surety granted to others 16,926 (5,383)  - 11,543
Other memorandum accounts 53,068 (25,663)  - 27,405
TOTAL MEMORANDUM ACCOUNTS 74,126 (31,046)  - 43,080

 11

Pro-forma consolidated Income Statement

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro)

Interpump
Group

IP Cleaning
Group

deconsolidation
adjustments

Notes Adjustments
due to the

effect of
contractual
provisions

Pro-forma
Interpump

Group

 31-12-04 31-12-04  31-12-04 31-12-04

Sales and other revenues
Revenues from the sale of goods and services 533,186 (262,260)  - 270,926
Changes in inventories of work in progress,
semi-finished and finished products 1,970 4,074  - 6,044
Increase of internal work capitalised under
fixed assets 2,100 (1,038)  - 1,062
Other revenues and income 2,725 (1,356)  - 1,369
  Total sales and other revenues 539,981 (260,580)  - 279,401

Cost of production
Raw materials, consumables and supplies 260,662 (125,106)  - 135,556
Services 106,659 (69,853)  - 36,806
Use of third-party assets 5,272 (2,619)  - 2,653
Personnel expenses 89,620 (37,158)  - 52,462
Amortisation, depreciation and write-downs: 34,485 (12,919)  - 21,566
Changes in inventories of raw materials,
consumables and supplies (6,573) 6,821  - 248
Allocation to risk provisions 272 (180)  - 92
Other provisions 610 (473)  - 137
Sundry operating costs 3,790 (1,191)  - 2,599
  Total cost of production 494,797 (242,678)  - 252,119
Difference between sales and other revenues
and the cost of production 45,184 (17,902)  - 27,282

Financial income and expense
Other financial income 1,338 (686) 2 393 1,045
Interest and other financial charges (10,842) 5,429  - (5,413)
Foreign exchange gains (losses) 70 (294)   - (224)
Total financial income (charges) (9,434) 4,449  393 (4,592)

Adjustments made to financial assets values
Revaluations of investments 461 (27)  - 434
Write-downs of investments (165) 150  - (15)
 Total adjustments to financial assets values 296 123  - 419

Extraordinary income and expenses
Extraordinary income 737 (482)  - 255
Extraordinary  expenses (2,199) 1,787  - (412)
  Total extraordinary income (expenses) (1,462) 1,305  - (157)

Profit for the period before taxes 34,584 (12,025)  393 22,952

Income taxes for the period
Current taxes  (20,385) 6,243 2 (130) (14,272)
Deferred taxes (2,908) 1,796   - (1,112)
  Total income taxes for the period (23,293) 8,039  (130) (15,384)

Net profit for the period before minority
interests 11,291 (3,986)  263 7,568

(Profit) / Loss for the period pertaining to
minority interests (2,895) 1,385  - (1,510)

Net profit (loss) for the period 8,396 (2,601)  263 6,058

 12

Statement of pro-forma consolidated cash flow generated by operations

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro)

Interpump
Group

IP Cleaning
Group

deconsolidation
adjustments

Notes Adjustments
due to the

effect of
contractual
provisions

Pro-forma
Interpump

Group

 31-12-04 31-12-04  31-12-04 31-12-04

Net profit for the period 8,396 (2,591)  - 5,805
Minority interests 2,895 (1,385)  - 1,510

Non cash items:

Amortisation and depreciation of
  intangible and tangible fixed assets 26,804 (12,394)  - 14,410
Write-down of goodwill 6,443 -  - 6,443
Changes in staff severance indemnity 1,099 (461)  - 638
Changes in the provision for deferred taxes
  and deferred tax assets 2,995 (2,048)  - 947
Losses (profits) of non-consolidated
  equity investments (296) (123)  - (419)
Losses (gains) from sales
  of fixed assets (465) 61  - (404)
Other write-downs of fixed assets 171 -  - 171
Change in other provisions   (41) 277  -   236
Cash flow from operations 48,001 (18,664)  - 29,337

Cash flow obtained (used) through (in) net
operating working capital (29,345) 23,981 3 57 (5,307)

Operating cash flow 18,656 5,317  57 24,030

Net financial indebtedness as at 31 December 2004 is detailed below:

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro)

Interpump
Group

IP Cleaning
Group

deconsolidation
adjustments

Adjustments due to the
effect of contractual

provisions

Pro-forma
Interpump

Group

 31-12-04 31-12-04 31-12-04 31-12-04

Cash and cash equivalents  (22,390) 8,521 (107,483) (121,352)
Payables to banks within one year for current
account overdrafts and advances  47,173 (41,870) - 5,303
Current portion of medium-long-term
financing  61,673 (76,215) 56,000 41,458
Accrued interest  967 (435) - 532
Total short-term financial indebtedness  87,423 (109,999) (51,483) (74,059)
Medium/long-term financial payables - - 834 834
Medium/long-term financing  124,221 (43,846) - 80,375
Total medium/long-term financial indebtedness 124,221 (43,846) 834 81,209
Total net indebtedness  211,644 (153,845) (50,649) 7,150

 13

4.1.2 Explanatory notes to the pro-forma consolidated data

 4.1.2.1 Scope of presentation of the pro-forma consolidated data

The pro-forma consolidated data were set out on the basis of the drafting principles for
pro-forma data given in Consob communication no. 1052803 dated 5 July 2001, in
order to provide a retroactive indication, in the consolidated financial statements of
Interpump Group for 2004, of the theoretical effects of the sale of the equity
investment in IP Cleaning S.p.A. as though the transaction had taken place in 2004.

In particular, pro-forma consolidated data were set out on the basis of the following

[…]

sheet and income statement of the Interpump Group, the correct application of the
accounting method used, and the correctness of the accounting standards utilised for
drafting of the data, is attached to this document.

4.4 Pro-forma reclassified consolidated balance sheet and income statement

As already stated in heading 4.1.1 of this Prospectus, the company deemed it to be
appropriate to supply in attachment also the reclassified pro-forma consolidated balance
sheet and income statement in accordance with the layouts normally used for disclosure
to the market at the time of the periodic reports. We point out that these reclassified
statements are provided not to explain the pro-forma adjustments, which are already
described in point 4.1 of this Prospectus, but rather to supply an additional analytical
tool that serves to improve the quality of the information supplied here.

 21

Pro-forma reclassified consolidated income statement

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro)

Interpump
Group

IP Cleaning
Group

deconsolidation
adjustments

Adjustments
due to the

effect of
contractual
provisions

 Pro-forma
Interpump

Group

 31/12/2004 31/12/2004 31/12/04  31/12/2004

Net revenues  535,306 (263,495) -  271,811
Purchases, net of change in inventories (251,366) 122,174 -  (129,192)

Gross industrial margin  283,940 (141,321) -  142,619

Personnel expenses  (88,654) 36,672 -  (51,982)
Other operating costs  (115,937) 73,775 -  (42,162)

Gross operating profit  79,349 (30,874) -  48,475

Operating amortisation / depreciation and
allocations (17,545) 8,399 -  (9,146)

Operating profit  61,804 (22,475) -  39,329

Amortisation and write-down of goodwill  (16,412) 4,573 -  (11,839)
Amortisation of the consolidation difference
allocated to buildings (208) - -  (208)
Financial income (charges), net  (7,151) 3,229 393  (3,529)
Exchange differences 70 (294) -  (224)
Financial discounts granted to customers  (2,353) 1,514 -  (839)
Adjustments of investments to the equity
method and adjustments of financial assets 296 123 -  419
Extraordinary income (charges), net   (1,462) 1,305 -  (157)

Profit before taxes and minority interests 34,584 (12,025) 393  22,952

Income taxes  (23,293) 8,039 (130)  (15,384)

Net profit before minority interests  11,291 (3,986) 263  7,568

Minority interests  (2,895) 1,385 -  (1,510)

Net profit for the period  8,396 (2,601) 263  6,058

 22

Pro-forma reclassified consolidated balance sheet

(amounts expressed in thousands of euro)

Interpump
Group

IP Cleaning
Group

deconsolidation
adjustments

Adjustments
due to the

effect of
contractual
provisions

 Pro-forma
Interpump

Group

 31/12/2004 31/12/2004 31/12/04  31/12/2004

Trade receivables  96,200 (39,549) -  56,651
Inventories  107,344 (51,061) -  56,283
Accrued income and deferred payments within
one year  2,514 (1,536)

-

978

Other receivables, net of deferred tax assets  13,075 (6,594) -  6,481
Trade payables  (75,035) 36,051 -  (38,984)
Tax payables due within one year  (6,054) 2,426 (57)  (3,685)
Other current payables net of payables to
purchase investments (15,154) 6,593

-

(8,561)

 Accrued expenses, net of interest charges  (302) 111 -  (191)
Net working capital  122,588 (53,559) (57)  68,972

Tangible fixed assets  105,928 (58,212) -  47,716
Goodwill  121,605 (57,169) -  64,436
Treasury stock 33,253 - -  33,253
Other financial fixed assets  5,548 (16,667) 29,444  18,325
Other non current assets  24,404 (13,212) -  11,192
Provisions for risks and charges  (12,225) 6,172 -  (6,053)
Staff severance indemnities  (16,838) 7,402 -  (9,436)
Other non-current liabilities  (253) - -  (253)
Total net fixed assets  261,422 (131,686) 29,444  159,180

Total capital employed  384,010 (185,245) 29,387  228,152

Financed by:

Share Capital  43,694 - -  43,694
Reserves and retained earnings  103,034 (21,703) 80,036  161,367
Profit for the period  8,396 (2,591) -  5,805
Total shareholders' equity for the Group  155,124 (24,294) 80,036  210,866
Minority interests  17,242 (7,106) -  10,136
Total consolidated shareholders' equity  172,366 (31,400) 80,036  221,002

Cash and cash equivalents  (22,390) 8,521 (107,483)  (121,352)
Payables to banks due within one year for
current account overdrafts and advances  47,173 (41,870)

-

5,303

Current portion of medium-long term financing 61,673 (76,215) 56,000  41,458
Accrued interest 967 (435) -  532
Total short-term financial indebtedness  87,423 (109,999) (51,483)  (74,059)
Medium/long-term financial payables - - 834  834
Medium/long-term financing  124,221 (43,846) -  80,375
Total medium/long-term financial payables 124,221 (43,846) 834  81,209
Total net financial indebtedness  211,644 (153,845) (50,649)  7,150

Total sources of financing  384,010 (185,245) 29,387  228,152

 23

5. Interpump Group business outlook

5.1 General indications on the trend of Interpump Group business activities since
31/12/2004.

Performance for the first quarter of 2005 is described in detail in the quarterly report,
which was approved by the Board of Directors on 13 May.
The first quarter of 2005 was characterised by significant growth in sales of high and
very-high pressure pumps and sales in the Hydraulic sector. In contrast, the Cleaning
Sector suffered a marked downturn related almost entirely to the consumer segment.

In the past, Interpump Group has always had an order portfolio with a maximum